2005 SESSION (73rd) A SB91 548

Amendment No. 548

Senate Amendment to Senate Bill No. 91 (BDR $1192)
Proposed by: Committee on Finance

Amendment Box:

Resolves Conflictswith: N/A

Amends. Summary: Yes Titlee Yes Preamble: No  Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No

ASSEMBLY ACTION Initial and Date | SENATE ACTION Initial and Date
Adopted [0 Lost [ | Adopted 1 Lost [

ConcurredIn [0 Not O | ConcurredIn[d Not O
Receded [0 Not O | Receded 7 Not O

Amend section 1, page 1, line 3, by deleting “$3,494,384” and inserting “ $3,719,069".

Amend section 1, page 1, by deleting lines 4 and 5 and inserting:
“For unanticipated operating, maintenance, inmate-driven expenses and utilities for the Fiscal Y ear
2004-2005 the sum of $2,495,636 allocated as follows:

Operating expenses of $90,000 allocated as follows:

Lovelock Correctional CENtE ..........cccvveieererieisesieseeese e s $18,000
High DESert Stat@ PriSON .......cccoveiiiiieiieciecieeeeeeee ettt besre e $72,000
Maintenance expenses allocated to Lovelock Correctional Center............ccceeevvenenne. $23,000

Inmate-driven expenses of $532,252 allocated as follows:

IMEUICEl SEIVICES ... et e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e aaeeeeas $102,252

ALT/BJE Date: 4/19/2005

S.B. No. 91—Makes supplemental appropriation to Department of Corrections for unanticipated
operating expenses for Fiscal Year 2004-2005 and for expenses relating to takeover of
Southern Nevada Women’s Correctional Facility for Fiscal Year 2004-2005.

_— *A SB91 548*



Amendment No. 548 to Senate Bill No. 91. Page 2

High DeSert State PriSON .......c.coueiueeuiiiicieeieeeeeecee ettt st e $430,000

Utilities expenses of $1,850,384 allocated as follows:

Southern Nevada Correctional Center............coovieriririenieieeeeesre e $92,315
Northern Nevada Correctional CEnter...........cooeveieienineseeeeeee e $199,237
Stewart ConServation CamMP .........cceeeeieiieiierieeeee e ee e e e e e seesresresresresreeseeseeneas $22,034
Southern Desert Correctional Center ........ ..o $267,243
WellS Conservation CamP.........coueceeieieiieiiesie sttt sresre b ene s $7,799
Humboldt Conservation Camp..........ccecueeueiieeeieiesese et $39,438
Ely Conservation CamP.........coccceiieieiieieeeeeeiesie ettt sre e sre e ene s $16,359
Jean ConServation Cam ......cccceiueiueeuecieeieeese e e et sresbesreareereeneenes $38,233
Tonopah Conservation CampP.........cccueieeuieeeieeieerie et sresre e ns $15,284
ElY StAEE PriSON ..ottt e re e r e $267,696
Lovelock Correctional Center ...ttt $200,048
High Desert State PriSON .......c.cccveiueiieiiece sttt $684,698".

Amend section 1, page 1, line 8, by deleting “$1,352,710” and inserting “$1,223,433".
Amend the title of the bill to read as follows:
“AN ACT making a supplemental appropriation to the Department of Corrections for unanticipated
operating, maintenance, inmate-driven expenses and utilities for the Fiscal Y ear 2004-
2005 and for expenses for services relating to the takeover of the Southern Nevada
Women's Correctional Facility for the Fiscal Y ear 2004-2005; and providing other
matters properly relating thereto.”.

Amend the summary of the bill to read as follows:



Amendment No. 548 to Senate Bill No. 91. Page 3

“SUMMARY —Makes supplemental appropriation to Department of Corrections for unanticipated
operating, maintenance, inmate-driven expenses and utilities for Fiscal Y ear 2004-
2005 and for expenses for services relating to takeover of Southern Nevada

Women’s Correctional Facility for Fiscal Y ear 2004-2005. (BDR S-1192)”.



